
 
 
03-Mar-2022 
 
PCN #: P-22-022270 
 
Subject : MiniB 12V relays temporary change to 24V spring     P-22-022168 Cancelation 
 
Description of Change : Production will be normalized with original spring material (K75) for all
12V relays. Former PCN(P-22-022168) informing spring change with different material will be
obsolete. 
 
Reason : Part status change.12V relays will be produced with original spring C010 (PN: 3-1414777-5)
and material (K75). 
 
Key Dates : 
Contact By Date:28-Feb-2022 
Implementation Date:28-Feb-2022 
 
 

Product
Affected

Alias Part
Number

Substitute
Part Number

AliasSub Part Number

2-1904007-1

3-1904012-2

2-1904022-4 "0 332 209
161"

4-1904020-5

7-1904022-2

6-1904011-2

9-1904022-2

2-1904020-1 "0 332 209
135"

1-1904012-1 "0 332 019
150"

8-1904020-4

3-1904011-1

2-1904022-1

2-1904020-4 "0 332 209
151"



 
 
The dates on the product change notification (PCN) are best estimate dates determined at the time of
issuance. Actual implementation dates may vary from such dates. 
 
The change described in the PCN can be withdrawn, without notice, for any or all of the products
identified on the PCN. 
 
TE Connectivity corporate policy is for PCNs to be valid for 60 days and obsolescence notices to be
valid for 180 days after date of issue. 
 
For confirmation or additional information on the change, please contact the TE Connectivity Product
Information Center at 800-522-6752 or your TE Connectivity Sales Representative. 
 
Alert document created by IHS Markit based on content provided by TE Connectivity. 

1-1904020-2 "0 332 209
137"

3-1904012-1 "0 332 019
150"

3-1904006-1 "0 332 019
103"

1-1904020-5 "0 332 209
152"

5-1904022-3

5-1904006-1 "0 332 019
103"

8-1904020-8

2-1904011-1 "0 332 019
109"

9-1904020-8

5-1904020-5

1-1904012-2 "0 332 019
155"

6-1904012-1 "0 332 019
150"

7-1904020-4

9-1904071-0 "V23234-
A0001-X032"

9-1904012-1 "0 332 019
801"

3-1904007-2

1-1904022-1 "0 332 209
138"

3-1904022-2 "0 332 209
150"
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